C/ARIFIAMN

2023 JEEP WRANGLER

RUBICON 392

VIN: 1C4JJXSIXPW678763
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY

6.4L V8

GASOLINE

REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:

Marburger Chrysler Dodge
Jeep

4.5/5.0
216 Verified Reviews
' 2,319 Customer Favorites

Vehicle History Report™

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX
W Regular oil changes

At least 1 open recall

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Corporate vehicle

E B & D

8,165 Last reported odometer reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/21/24 at
12:10:01 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about

your next used car.

HIAEN ] Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair.

BOLEE ) Title History

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Reported

Recall Reported

Owner 1


http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/jmSLtOtyTdS3Z0VsSfq4-uTsgSK3cMVqvZCBtWn-vJvTqrTnPFQxrjEBLHKxpR89F6sAT6F66jbOoe_fNekAvK55L76eRA29G8Ghr8-oBvsG7qvv94oTrf4FSZxrZnU6tHGqcniHuDEpQfHro-svs7sPhi0PQsXrzHjP2_GyqQAVHfshvrmFFWhmkhhe0tcLasRSWj03R9GSXnMc2th6onIq3CUi9jDI0kS2Em8RNj2RV1bzbJQjfRrPYvCm2oN5LQhMJuQT0eMX-PzEs2qt5euvgQ81YbGZ8G-GsMFCikwhURbAPiPVq491v-iVjsTUPOl2U16SQsJW50iBEUhuSwhdeUl_yBmc2RekfBkmlYzu3szyNk0JuyZTea3aga19zQQO.cfx

Damage Brands Guaranteed

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem
Odometer Brands Guaranteed
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.

View Terms | View Certificate

[INGEI x| Ownership History owner 1

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased 2023
Type of owner Corporate
Estimated length of ownership 8 months
Owned in the following states/provinces Massachusetts
Estimated miles driven per year
Last reported odometer reading 8,165
AN x| Detailed History
2 Owner1 Corporate
Purchased: 2023 Vehicle
Date Mileage Source Comments
Not Reported FCAUSLLC Vehicle manufactured and shipped to

original dealer

05/17/2023 5 Kelly Jeep Chrysler )p Vehicle serviced
Lynnfield, MA ® -Pre-delivery inspection completed
-Wheel locks installed
4.4/5.0 - Drivability/performance checked

578 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 8,123 Favorites


https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/Yij5jYnc6aLo6hoz8zdeUcH8xe7f6Ojc92IAo1BKmB7g9bTsA7a20WMyFY1WyouemvAkTnHXJOxA_RdWFBwPoIWULAn8Cq5bkdQo2oaQZffxd6WlMuFYtqfLhkWLC6uG-s_d1okYfFoyctV18S5eDCXlRLmQMdOoRrT94RgIn2u9TPEWuCruIGWjVYfYCV4vfh3Aj6mwJNMWNST2mtALcoCcCAKYeU5cwvZkEKsx7eNpWWYdpbUWiG0Tu5eLHzdTTPl3eAf68oLCRbw2jUAxlo3sqNZ5tfqnMChqLodVxH_J1430by_ekuvzzfquqHJczUXkTXIi8jL9gq04QcAsMWBw09oDq0bNkt6ognznhjqnx03q2KxzLwEClGd-ZqGYR9RKSBNsSyw.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/KEvXsGhpU28o6tsU5SMs-CJn1jFVicDc54qOj-Iu98dy9nAFoXfVPycF99FF-DHhA8jFym06nejIA7j44zDXT1Vl6NPm9Tw9k1K4D5IapD22ftG-J9Sn3dhVeLirqJ69J4yvbHQqnQ8L7gtlIB79VRp8NHOnzZMt2y9ddy-lv2cTYFHzFki4oyIa9h5TlXqWIGblNkLqfrRP95wEXZ0G9dxLP372kXf83QA059iuCIYsEebnsDO4KNgZLBMVrhnkP_h2ivbV-Pbv4qraSgIsg-zY4wz3ynvE5bFqqK0lXBcj90QUMXmGefmXpDKE6MtaE673PbXXl24zaqiy1VJnTbJ_EzJgATwdJuK7EJsw7W1cOmPTiiT9dQmxFJZYYXih4LbSQRJV-Oc.cfx

06/19/2023

06/20/2023

06/20/2023

03/08/2024

03/13/2024

03/16/2024
03/21/2024

23

7,030

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Kelly Jeep Chrysler
Lynnfield, MA
t
4.4/5.0
578 Verified Reviews

8123 Customer

Favorites
Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Beverly, MA

Metro West Motorcars,

LLC
Shrewsbury, MA

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Beverly, MA

Online Listing

FCAUSLLC

A

Vehicle purchase reported
- Titled or registered as corporate
vehicle

Vehicle serviced
-Emissions or safety inspection
performed

Title issued or updated
-Registration issued or renewed
-First owner reported

-Loan or lien reported

-Vehicle color noted as Gray

Vehicle offered for sale

Title issued or updated

- Dealer took title of this vehicle while it

was in inventory
-Vehicle color noted as Gray

Vehicle offered for sale

Manufacturer Safety recall issued
-NHTSA #24V-199

-Recall #34B 2023 JT & 2023-2024 JL

SCCM INTERNAL FAILURE
- Status: Remedy Not Yet Available

Learn more about this recall

O©

Description: FCA US will conduct a voluntary safety recall on all affected vehicles to inspect
and, if necessary, replace the steering column control module.

An airbag that does not deploy when intended may result in increased risk of injury to the
driver in certain crashes.

Remedy: FCA US will conduct a voluntary safety recall on all affected vehicles to inspect
and, if necessary, replace the steering column control module.



https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html

03/27/2024 7,369

04/06/2024

05/20/2024 8,165

Marburger Chrysler
Dodge Jeep
Shelby, NC

45/5.0
216 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 2,319 Favorites

Marburger Chrysler
Dodge Jeep
Shelby, NC

45/5.0

216 Verified Reviews
2319 Custo'mer
Favorites

Marburger Chrysler
Dodge Jeep
Shelby, NC

45/5.0
216 Verified Reviews

' 2319 Custo.mer
Favorites

A

Vehicle serviced

- Pre-delivery inspection completed

- Safety inspection performed

- Oil and filter changed

- Accessories installed

-Emissions or safety inspection
performed

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced
-Tire(s) replaced
-Tire(s) balanced
-Four tires balanced
- Four tires mounted
-Tire(s) mounted

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

=
Ky

This vehicle's oil change history, as reported to CARFAX, follows the
manufacturer's recommendation. Track your service history for free at

carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

C|AR|F|AN{RELELY

CARFAX Well Maintained - Regular Oil Changes

CARFAX identifies a "Well Maintained - Regular Oil Change" vehicle as having a regular oil change history when all its
recommended oil changes, based on the vehicle's maintenance schedule, have been reported to CARFAX. CARFAX
uses the manufacturer's schedule and assumes normal driving conditions. When an oil change schedule is not


https://www.carfax.com/service
http://www.carfax.com/atchelp

available, CARFAX may analyze reported service events to determine what is typical for the same make and model
vehicle. Dealers and service shops may publish different recommended service schedules.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: () facebook.com/CARFAX  [*] @cArFaxinc [ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT IS SUBJECT TO THE CARFAX.COM TERMS OF USE.

© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
5/21/24 12:10:01 PM (CDT)


https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use



